operating expenses. The pro forma information, which is intended to illustrate the financial characteristics of the merger and the combined
company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenues, or all
integration costs that may be incurred and, accordingly, should not be considered a prediction of future results. It also does not necessarily
reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during the period shown.

The unaudited pro forma stockholders� equity and net income should not be considered indicative of the market value of Nara common stock or
the actual or future results of operations of Nara for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information
presented.

83

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Nara

Bancorp
(historical)

Center
Financial
(historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)(1)

Pro Forma
Combined
(unaudited)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 172,331 $ 258,920 $ (12,005) G $ 419,246
Securities available for sale, at fair value 528,262 289,551 0 817,813
Non-covered loans held for sale, at the lower of cost or
fair value 26,927 60,234 0 87,161
Gross non-covered loans 2,147,745 1,467,693 (110,780) B,C 3,504,658
Non-covered loans allowance for loan losses (62,320) (52,047) 52,047 B,C (62,320)
Covered loans 0 116,283 0 M 116,283
Non-covered other real estate owned 1,581 937 0 M 2,518
Covered other real estate owned 0 1,459 0 M 1,459
Federal Reserve Bank and Federal Home Loan Bank
stock, at cost 24,084 15,019 0 39,103
Premises and equipment, net 10,915 13,532 8,000 E 32,447
FDIC loss share receivable 0 23,991 0 M 23,991
Accrued interest receivable 8,648 5,509 0 14,157
Deferred tax assets, net 37,072 14,383 21,267 H 72,722
Cash surrender value of bank owned life insurance 24,117 12,791 0 36,908
Customers� acceptance liabilities 11,528 2,287 0 13,815
Income tax receivable 0 14,277 0 14,277
Goodwill 2,509 0 113,635 I 116,144
Other Intangibles, net 534 464 4,000 I 4,998
Other assets 29,363 24,996 0 54,359

Total assets $ 2,963,296 $ 2,270,279 $ 76,164 $ 5,309,739

Liabilities:
Deposits $ 2,176,114 $ 1,770,994 $ 5,320 F $ 3,952,428
FHLB Borrowings 350,000 167,213 8,019 D 525,232
Other borrowed funds 11,758 21,457 0 33,215
Long-term subordinated debentures 39,268 18,557 (4,105) D 53,720
Acceptances outstanding 11,528 2,287 0 13,815
Other liabilities 16,065 15,759 0 31,824

Total liabilities 2,604,733 1,996,267 9,234 4,610,234
Stockholders� equity 358,563 274,012 66,930 A,K 699,505

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,963,296 $ 2,270,279 $ 76,164 $ 5,309,739

Total shares outstanding 37,983,027 39,914,686 69,132,448

Book value per share $ 9.44 $ 6.86 $ 0.98 $ 10.12

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 129

(1) See Note 3 of the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

84

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Nara
Bancorp
(historical)

Center
Financial
(historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)(1)

Pro Forma
Combined
(unaudited)

Interest income $ 150,436 $ 95,831 $ 15,556 C $ 261,823
Interest expense (42,052) (27,893) 5,090 D,F (64,855)
Provision for loan losses (84,630) (22,010) 0 (106,640)

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 23,754 45,928 20,646 90,328
Non-interest income 24,481 26,088 0 50,569
Non-interest expense (63,374) (48,017) 1,147 J (110,244)

Income (loss) before income tax provision (15,139) 23,999 21,793 30,653
Income tax provision (benefit) (7,900) 1,316 9,186 2,602

Net income (loss) (7,239) 22,683 $ 12,607 28,051

Preferred stock dividends and accretion of preferred
stock discount (4,291) (31,996) 0 (36,287)

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (11,530) $ (9,313) $ 12,607 $ (8,236)

Weighted average shares outstanding 37,919,340 35,263,251 69,068,761

Earnings (loss) per share�Basic $ (0.30) $ (0.26) $ 0.18 $ (0.12)
Earnings (loss) per share�Diluted(2) $ (0.30) $ (0.26) $ 0.18 $ (0.12)

(1) See Note 3 of the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
(2) When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, the inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per share

amounts is prohibited. Accordingly, we have utilized the basic shares outstanding amount to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share.